
2023 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 PSJA High 402 - 380 = 782 1 Kassandra Monroy (PSJA High) 82 - 84 = 166

2 Edinburg High 387 - 437 = 824 2 Shelby Celedon (Edinburg High) 87 - 95 = 182

3 Edinburg Economedes 418 - 434 = 852 3 Gabby Pacheco (Edinburg North) 91 - 97 = 188

4 La Joya High 444 - 446 = 890 *4 Madalynn Garza (PSJA High) 98 - 93 = 191

5 Mission High 455 - 440 = 895 5 Isabella Rivera (Mission High) 98 - 93 = 191

6 Edinburg North 437 - 461 = 898 6 Audree Leija (Edinburg High) 87 - 111 = 198

7 Arianna Dominguez (La Joya High) 98 - 101 = 199

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 8 Ashley Garcia (Edinburg High) 98 - 103 = 201

9 Joslynn Villarreal (PSJA High) 100 - 102 = 202

10 Virginia Tomlinson (Edinburg North) 99 - 105 = 204

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

* - won playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 27 & 30, 2023 (Monday & Thursday)

Field:  32 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Warm  76°  8 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy and Breezy   75°  18 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

26 Victoria Gonzalez (Edinburg Economedes) 127 - 131 = 258

32 Layla Adame (Edinburg High) 145 - 158 = 303

25 Delilah Reyes (PSJA High) 129 - 129 = 258



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st PSJA High <RQ 2nd Edinburg High <RQ

1 Kassandra Monroy 82 - 84 = 166 2 Shelby Celedon 87 - 95 = 182

9 Joslynn Villarreal 100 - 102 = 202 6 Audree Leija 87 - 111 = 198

4 Madalynn Garza 98 - 93 = 191 8 Ashley Garcia 98 - 103 = 201

16 Carla Flores 122 - 101 = 223 20 Emily de la Mora 116 - 128 = 244

25 Lorelai Martinez 128 - 130 = 258 21 Katie Lewis 115 - 130 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 380 = 782 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 437 = 824

3rd Edinburg Economedes 4th La Joya High

13 Ariana Chapa 98 - 110 = 208 7 Arianna Dominguez 98 - 101 = 199

21 Nataly Gonzalez 110 - 135 = 245 15 Melany Guevara 113 - 107 = 220

12 Vasti Hernandez 107 - 100 = 207 19 Galilea Lucero 117 - 121 = 238

11 Kiza Dunzz 103 - 103 = 206 18 Yaretzi Garcia 116 - 117 = 233

24 Melanie Robledo 128 - 121 = 249

TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 434 = 852 TEAM TOTAL:  444 - 446 = 890

5th Mission High 6th Edinburg North

14 Janae Cortez 110 - 101 = 211 3 Gabby Pacheco 91 - 97 = 188

5 Isabella Rivera 98 - 93 = 191 10 Virginia Tomlinson 99 - 105 = 204

17 Valeria Cavazos 113 - 115 = 228 28 Magdelyn Gonzalez 135 - 131 = 266

30 Paris Villeda 134 - 134 = 268 21 Natalie Avendano 117 - 128 = 245

28 Daniela Tamez 135 - 131 = 266 30 Hiromi Ortiz 130 - 138 = 268

TEAM TOTAL:  455 - 440 = 895 TEAM TOTAL:  437 - 461 = 898



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kassandra Monroy PSJA High 82 84 166

2 Shelby Celedon Edinburg High 87 95 182

3 Gabby Pacheco Edinburg North 91 97 188 <RQ

4 Madalynn Garza PSJA High 98 93 191

5 Isabella Rivera Mission High 98 93 191 <RQ

6 Audree Leija Edinburg High 87 111 198

7 Arianna Dominguez La Joya High 98 101 199

8 Ashley Garcia Edinburg High 98 103 201

9 Joslynn Villarreal PSJA High 100 102 202

10 Virginia Tomlinson Edinburg North 99 105 204

11 Kiza Dunzz Edinburg Economedes 103 103 206

12 Vasti Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 107 100 207

13 Ariana Chapa Edinburg Economedes 98 110 208

14 Janae Cortez Mission High 110 101 211

15 Melany Guevara La Joya High 113 107 220

16 Carla Flores PSJA High 122 101 223

17 Valeria Cavazos Mission High 113 115 228

18 Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 116 117 233

19 Galilea Lucero La Joya High 117 121 238

20 Emily de la Mora Edinburg High 116 128 244

21 Katie Lewis Edinburg High 115 130 245

Nataly Gonzalez Edinburg Economedes 110 135 245

Natalie Avendano Edinburg North 117 128 245

24 Melanie Robledo Edinburg Economedes 128 121 249

25 Lorelai Martinez PSJA High 128 130 258

Victoria Gonzalez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 127 131 258

Delilah Reyes (ind) PSJA High 129 129 258

28 Daniela Tamez Mission High 135 131 266

Magdelyn Gonzalez Edinburg North 135 131 266

30 Paris Villeda Mission High 134 134 268

Hiromi Ortiz Edinburg North 130 138 268

32 Layla Adame (ind) Edinburg High 145 158 303


